

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026782

ZWILLING | CHIARO - Cake fork - 150mm - frosted



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Chiaro Cake Fork 150mm Frosted

1. General Information

The Zwilling Chiaro Cake Fork 150mm Frosted is a high-quality dining utensil designed for enjoying desserts and pastries. Crafted with precision, this cake fork combines functionality with an elegant design, making it a perfect addition to any dining experience.

2. Safety Information

- This product is intended for use with food items only.
- Handle the fork with care to avoid injury. The fork tines are sharp and can cause harm if mishandled.
- Keep out of reach of children to prevent accidental injury.
- Do not use the fork for any purpose other than intended.
- Avoid dropping the fork to prevent damage and injury.
- Regularly inspect the fork for any signs of wear or damage. If the fork is damaged, discontinue use immediately.

3. Product Specifications

- Type: Cake Fork
- Length: 150 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Frosted

4. Setup and Installation

The Zwilling Chiaro Cake Fork requires no installation. It is ready for immediate use upon purchase. Simply unwrap the fork and place it alongside your dining setting.

5. Operation

To use the Zwilling Chiaro Cake Fork, follow these steps:

- Hold the fork by the handle, ensuring a firm grip.
- Use the tines to pick up a portion of cake or dessert.
- Enjoy the dessert by bringing the fork to your mouth.
- For best results, use the fork when the dessert is on a plate or serving dish.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, wash the fork with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry with a clean cloth to prevent water spots.
- Do not put the fork in the dishwasher, as this may damage the finish.
- Store the fork in a dry place to maintain its quality and appearance.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the fork becomes tarnished, polish it with a suitable stainless steel cleaner.
- If the fork shows signs of rust, discontinue use and consult a specialist for advice.
- Ensure the fork is not bent or damaged; if it is, replace it immediately.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Zwilling Chiaro Cake Fork, please consider the following:

- Stainless steel is recyclable; please dispose of the fork at a designated recycling facility.
- Do not dispose of in regular household waste.
- Ensure that the fork is properly cleaned before recycling.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual ZWILLING Chiaro Kuchengabel 150mm Frosted

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die ZWILLING Chiaro Kuchengabel ist ein hochwertiges Besteck, ideal für die Verwendung bei desserts und kleinen Snacks. Hergestellt aus rostfreiem Edelstahl, bietet sie sowohl Funktionalität als auch stilvolles Design.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Kuchengabel nur zum Servieren und Essen von Lebensmitteln.
- Halten Sie die Kuchengabel von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie es, die Gabel in der Spülmaschine bei übermäßig hohen Temperaturen zu reinigen.
- Prüfen Sie die Gabel regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder Verformungen. Bei einem Mangel nicht mehr verwenden.
- Lagern Sie die Gabel an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl
- Länge: 150 mm
- Oberfläche: Mattierte (Frosted) Oberfläche
- Gewicht: 35 g
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die ZWILLING Chiaro Kuchengabel benötigt keine besondere Installation. Sie kann direkt nach dem Kauf verwendet werden. Für optimale Ergebnisse, reinigen Sie die Gabel vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reinigungsmittel.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die Kuchengabel zum Anheben und Servieren von Kuchen, Torten und anderen Desserts. Die ergonomische Form sorgt für einen bequemen Halt während des Genusses.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Kuchengabel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Die Gabel ist spülmaschinenfest, jedoch wird empfohlen, sie von Hand zu waschen, um ihre Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Trocknen Sie die Gabel nach dem Waschen sofort, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Rostbildung
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabel trocken und an einem kühlen Ort gelagert wird.
- Problem: Verfärbungen nach der Verwendung
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Gabel umgehend nach der Benutzung und verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die ZWILLING Chiaro Kuchengabel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfall. Da sie aus Edelstahl besteht, ist sie recyclebar.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Chiaro Taartvork 150mm Frosted

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefabriceerd door Zwilling, de Chiaro taartvork van 150mm frosted is ontworpen voor optimaal gebruik en elegantie aan tafel. Deze vork is perfect voor het serveren van taarten, gebak en desserts.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de taartvork alleen voor zijn bedoelde doel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de vork in combinatie met zeer harde of bevroren voedingsmiddelen om beschadiging aan het gereedschap te voorkomen.
- Houd de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de vork regelmatig op beschadigingen. Bij beschadigingen, gebruik de vork niet om letsel of binnendringen van vreemde voorwerpen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 150 mm
- Kleur: Frosted

4. Installatie en Setup

De Zwilling Chiaro taartvork vereist geen installatie. De vork kan direct na aankoop worden gebruikt. Volg deze stappen voor gebruik:

1. Haal de vork uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer de vork op eventuele beschadigingen.
3. Plaats de vork op een schone, droge plek.

5. Bediening

De gebruiksaanwijzing voor de taartvork is eenvoudig:

1. Neem de vork bij het handvat.
2. Gebruik de tanden van de vork om een stuk taart of dessert op te pakken.
3. Geniet van uw lekkernij met deze elegante vork.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de vork met hand warm water en afwasmiddel na elk gebruik.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- De vork is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen voor langdurig behoud van de kwaliteit.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vork blijft vastzitten in voedsel.

Oplossing: Probeer de vork zijwaarts te gebruiken voor beter grip en opheffing.

- Probleem: Vork vertoont vlekken na gebruik.

Oplossing: Gebruik een zachte doek met een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de vlekken te verwijderen en spoel grondig af.

8. Afvoer

Afhankelijk van de lokale regelgeving, dient u de vork op de juiste wijze te recyclen. Metaal kan vaak gerecycled worden. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheer voor specifieke richtlijnen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor para Pastel ZWILLING CHIARO 150mm Frosted

1. Información General

El tenedor para pastel ZWILLING CHIARO de 150 mm es una herramienta de alta calidad, diseñada para mejorar su experiencia al disfrutar de postres. Fabricado con acero inoxidable premium, este utensilio combina elegancia y funcionalidad en cada bocado.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Adecuado:** Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el consumo de alimentos. No use el tenedor para propósitos no alimentarios.
- **Cuidado al Manipular:** Maneje con cuidado para evitar cortaduras. Los bordes del tenedor son afilados.
- **Limpieza y Mantenimiento:** Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie del tenedor.
- **Uso en Lavavajillas:** Es apto para lavavajillas, pero se recomienda lavarlo a mano para conservar su acabado por más tiempo.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde en un lugar seco y ventilado. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Material:** Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- **Longitud:** 150 mm
- **Diseño:** Acabado mate (frosted)
- **Apto para:** Lavavajillas
- **Uso:** Ideal para postres y diversos alimentos

4. Configuración e Instalación

No requiere instalación. Simplemente retire el tenedor de su embalaje. Asegúrese de que esté limpio antes de su primer uso. Es recomendable realizar una prueba inicial en un plato limpio y seco.

5. Operación

Utilice el tenedor para pastel ZWILLING CHIARO para disfrutar de sus postres de manera cómoda y eficiente. Su diseño ergonómico permite un agarre seguro. Adquiera el bocado deseado y disfrute de su experiencia gastronómica.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos.
- Se puede lavar en lavavajillas, en el estante superior.
- Seque con un paño suave inmediatamente después de la limpieza para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas en la superficie:** Pruebe limpiarlo con un producto diseñado específicamente para acero inoxidable.
- **Agujeros o deformaciones:** Si se observa alguna deformación, no use el tenedor y contáctenos para una evaluación.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el tenedor de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. Considere el reciclaje del acero inoxidable en contenedores designados para metales.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Chiaro 150 mm (Frosted)

Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Chiaro 150 mm. Ce produit a été conçu pour ajouter une touche d'élégance à votre service de dessert tout en étant pratique et durable.

Informations de sécurité

Pour garantir votre sécurité et celle des autres, veuillez respecter les consignes suivantes :

1. Ne pas utiliser la fourchette à gâteau sur des surfaces dures pouvant endommager les dents.
2. Gardez cet article hors de portée des enfants.
3. Évitez tout contact avec des produits chimiques ou des matériaux corrosifs qui pourraient endommager la finition.
4. Ne pas utiliser la fourchette à gâteau dans un four ou un micro-ondes.
5. Assurez-vous que la fourchette n'a pas de déformations avant utilisation.
6. Pour toute anomalie, ne pas utiliser le produit et contacter le service client.

Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Longueur : 150 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition : Satinée
- Usage : Spécialement conçue pour les gâteaux et les desserts

Installation et configuration

La fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Chiaro est prête à l'emploi dès son achat. Aucun assemblage n'est nécessaire. Il suffit de la sortir de son emballage pour commencer à l'utiliser.

Fonctionnement

1. Utilisez la fourchette pour couper des portions de gâteau ou de dessert.
2. La conception ergonomique permet une prise en main confortable lors du service.
3. Convient pour une utilisation à la maison ou dans un environnement professionnel.

Nettoyage et entretien

1. Lavez la fourchette à la main avec un liquide vaisselle doux et une éponge non abrasive.
2. Pour le lave-vaisselle, placez-la dans le panier supérieur pour éviter les rayures.
3. Séchez soigneusement la fourchette après nettoyage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec la fourchette à gâteau :

1. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de déformations visibles.
2. Si la fourchette est tachée ou endommagée, ne pas utiliser.
3. Pour toute autre anomalie, contactez notre service client.

Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Recyclez-le conformément à la réglementation locale sur la gestion des déchets. Consultez les directives de votre municipalité pour une élimination appropriée.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@ggmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING CHIARO 150mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING CHIARO 150mm. Questo elegante utensile da cucina è progettato per aggiungere un tocco raffinato alla tua esperienza culinaria. Realizzata con materiali di alta qualità, la forchetta è ideale per servire e gustare dolci e dessert.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare la forchetta per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Non utilizzare la forchetta con cibi estremamente caldi.
- Evitare di utilizzare utensili metallici su superfici antiaderenti per prevenire graffi.
- Tenere la forchetta lontana dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni.
- Pulire la forchetta prima e dopo ogni utilizzo per garantire la sicurezza alimentare.
- Se la forchetta si danneggia, non utilizzarla e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Lunghezza: 150mm
- Superficie: Finitura opaca
- Utilizzo: Adatto per dolci e dessert
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì

4. Installazione e Setup

La Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING CHIARO non richiede alcuna installazione complessa. Seguire le indicazioni seguenti:

1. Rimuovere la forchetta dalla confezione.
2. Controllare che non ci siano segni di danni.
3. Temperatura di utilizzo consigliata: ambiente.
4. È pronta all'uso. Se si utilizza per la prima volta, lavarla con acqua calda e sapone.

5. Operazione

Per utilizzare la forchetta:

1. Posizionare il dolce sulla superficie di servizio.
2. Prendere la forchetta e inserirla delicatamente nel dolce desiderato.
3. Sollevare con cura il pezzo di dolce e accompagnarlo al palato.
4. Dopo l'uso, seguire le istruzioni di pulizia.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone, oppure può essere lavata in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive per prolungare la durata della forchetta.
- Asciugare bene per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la forchetta presenta segni di ruggine, verificare che sia stata asciugata correttamente e non sia stata esposta a umidità eccessiva.
- Se la forchetta è piegata o presenta difetti, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Si raccomanda di smaltire la Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING CHIARO in conformità alle normative locali sui rifiuti. Questa forchetta è fabbricata in acciaio inossidabile, che è riciclabile. Assicurati di non smaltirla in modo irresponsabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania